



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for JBL CREATURE III. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the JBL CREATURE III in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual JBL CREATURE III
User guide JBL CREATURE III
Operating instructions JBL CREATURE III
Instructions for use JBL CREATURE III
Instruction manual JBL CREATURE III



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

Manual abstract:

Important Safety Instructions 1. Read these instructions. 2. Keep these instructions. 3. Heed all warnings. 4. Follow all instructions. 5. Do not use this apparatus near water.

6. Clean only with a dry cloth. 7. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

8. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat. 9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other.

A grounding-type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong is provided for your safety. If the provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet. @ @ 11. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer. @ @ @ @ @ 14. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped. 15. Do not expose this apparatus to dripping or splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, such as vases, are placed on the apparatus.

16. To completely disconnect this apparatus from the AC Mains, disconnect the power supply cord plug from the AC receptacle. 17. The mains plug of the power supply cord shall remain readily operable. 18. Do not expose batteries to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like. The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, within an equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user to the presence of un-insulated "dangerous voltage" within the product's enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the product. WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture. Pb Contact your local government for information regarding the collection systems available.

If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being. When replacing old appliances with new ones, the retailer is legally obligated to take back your old appliance for disposal free of charge. Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste; use separate collection facilities. SYSTÈME ACOUSTIQUE MULTIMÉDIA 2.1 COMPOSÉ DE DEUX SATELLITES ET D'UN SUBWOOFER MANUEL DE CONFIGURATION SIMPLE Le système de haut-parleurs JBL® Creature® III enrichit la gamme multimédia de JBL et offre aux professionnels et consommateurs une expérience d'écoute unique, sur ordinateur portable ou ordinateur de bureau.

La mini prise stéréo jack 3.5mm permet de connecter de multiples systèmes audio. La technologie du transducteur breveté permet d'obtenir des graves de qualité supérieure, et des aigus cristallins. Grâce à l'amplificateur JBL intégré, un rendu sonore de grande qualité et une distorsion minimale sont possibles. Cette combinaison d'un transducteur puissant et d'un amplificateur produit un grand son, Redécouvrez vos musiques, jeux vidéos et films préférés grâce à ce système extrêmement performant.

Importantes Instructions de Sécurité 1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions. 2. Conservez ces instructions en lieu sûr. 3. Respectez tous les avertissements. 4. Suivez toutes les instructions. 5. N'utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité de l'eau.

6. Nettoyez-le uniquement avec un chiffon sec. 7. N'obstruez pas les orifices de ventilation. Installez-le conformément aux instructions du fabricant. 8.

N'installez pas l'appareil à proximité d'une source de chaleur comme un radiateur, une bouche d'air chaud, un four ou d'autres appareils (y compris des amplificateurs) producteurs de chaleur. 9. Respectez le dispositif de sécurité de la fiche polarisée ou avec prise de terre. Une fiche polarisée dispose de deux broches dont l'une est plus large que l'autre.

Une fiche avec prise de terre dispose de deux broches et d'une troisième pointe de mise à la terre. La broche plus large ou la troisième pointe est conçue pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie ne s'insère pas dans votre prise secteur, consultez un électricien pour le remplacement de la prise obsolète. 10. Évitez de marcher sur le cordon d'alimentation ou de le pincer, notamment au niveau des fiches, des prises et à l'endroit où il sort de l'appareil.

11. Utilisez uniquement des fixations/accessoires agréés par le fabricant. 12. Utilisez uniquement le chariot, le socle, le tripode, la fixation ou le plateau spécifié par le fabricant ou vendu avec l'appareil. Lors de l'utilisation d'un chariot, soyez prudent pendant le déplacement de l'ensemble chariot/appareil pour éviter d'être blessé lors d'un renversement accidentel.

13. Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages ou en cas de nonutilisation prolongée. 14. Adressez-vous à du personnel qualifié pour les réparations. Il est nécessaire de réparer l'appareil lorsqu'il a été endommagé de quelque manière que ce soit, notamment si la fiche ou le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, si du liquide a été renversé dessus, si des objets sont tombés à l'intérieur de l'appareil, s'il a été exposé à la pluie ou à l'humidité, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement ou s'il est tombé. 15. L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé au ruissellement ou aux éclaboussures et aucun objet rempli de liquide, tel qu'un vase, ne doit être placé sur l'appareil. 16. Pour déconnecter totalement cet appareil du secteur, débranchez la fiche du cordon d'alimentation de la prise murale.

17.

La fiche du cordon d'alimentation doit rester facilement accessible. 18. Les piles ne doivent pas être exposées à une chaleur excessive comme les rayons du soleil, un feu ou similaire.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

[CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

Le symbole de l'éclair fléché dans un triangle équilatéral est utilisé pour alerter l'utilisateur de la présence d'une «tension dangereuse» non isolée à l'intérieur du boîtier du produit, et qui peut être suffisamment importante pour constituer un risque d'électrocution. Le symbole du point d'exclamation dans un triangle équilatéral est utilisé pour alerter l'utilisateur de la présence d'instructions importantes de maintenance et de réparation dans la documentation jointe au produit. AVERTISSEMENT: pour réduire les risques d'incendie ou de choc électrique, n'exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie ou l'humidité.

Sollicitez-Pb votre mairie des informations concernant les systèmes de collecte disponibles. Si des appareils électriques sont éliminés dans des décharges ou des dépotoirs, des substances dangereuses peuvent s'infiltrer dans la nappe phréatique pour entrer dans la chaîne alimentaire, et affecter votre santé et votre bien-être. En remplaçant d'anciens appareils avec de nouveaux, le détaillant est légalement obligé de reprendre votre ancien appareil gratuitement. Rapport et mise en garde de FCC Cet appareil a été testé et a été avéré être conforme aux limites d'un dispositif numérique de la classe B, conformément à la Section 15 des règles du FCC.

Ces limites sont conçues pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre les brouillages nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil produit, utilise et peut émettre l'énergie des fréquences radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer du brouillage nuisible aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie que les interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet appareil ne génère pas le brouillage nuisible à la réception des émissions de radio ou de télévision (qui peut être déterminé en mettant le dispositif sous tension et hors tension), l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger l'interférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes: DES MODIFICATIONS NON APPROUVÉES FORMELLEMENT PAR LE FABRICANT POURRAIENT ANNULER LE DROIT DE L'UTILISATEUR A EXPLOITER L'APPAREIL DANS LE CADRE DES RÈGLES DU FCC. Ce dispositif est destiné à être alimenté par un bloc moteur répertorié, marqué par "Source d'alimentation limitée", "LPS" et "Catégorie II" sur le dispositif, et la sortie marquée 12V DC, 3A min.

Température ambiante maximum 35°. Caractéristiques techniques Modèle Creature III Alimentation Système 25 Watts total à 1% THD Satellite 5 Watts par réémetteur à 1% THD Subwoofer 15 Watts à 1% THD Dimensions Satellites Subwoofer Largeur 7llo, el sistema Creature III incorpora un amplificador JBL diseñado para proporcionar un gran sonido con una distorsión mínima. Esta poderosa combinación de transductor y amplificador producen un sonido extraordinario, independientemente de si se está escuchando música, comprobando las últimas noticias, o probando el último juego. Importantes Medidas de Seguridad 1. Lea estas instrucciones.

2. Guarde estas instrucciones. 3. Siga todos los consejos y tome las precauciones mencionadas. 4. Siga las instrucciones. 5. No utilice este aparato cerca del agua. 6. Limpie la unidad sólo con un paño seco.

7. No bloquee ninguna de las oberturas de ventilación. Instale la unidad de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante. 8. No instale la unidad cerca de dispositivos como radiadores, calefactores, estufas u otros dispositivos que disipen calor (incluyendo amplificadores). 9. No deshabilite las funciones de polaridad y toma de tierra de los conectores de corriente. Un conector con polaridad dispone de dos conductores, uno de mayor tamaño que el otro. Un conector con toma de tierra dispone de dos conductores y un tercer conductor de tierra. El tercer conductor se utiliza para su seguridad.

Si el conector de corriente suministrado no se adapta a su toma de corriente local, consulte a un electricista para que realice la sustitución correspondiente. 10. Evite que el cable de corriente reciba pisotones, golpes o tirones, especialmente en sus conectores y en su salida de la unidad. 11. Utilice sólo anexos y accesorios especificados por el fabricante.

12. Utilice la uSe la spina in dotazione non entra nella presa, consultare un elettricista per sostituire la presa obsoleta. 10. Evitare che il cavo di alimentazione venga calpestato o pizzicato, soprattutto all'altezza delle spine e delle prolunghie, e nel punto in cui fuoriescono dall'apparecchio. 11. Usare solo gli attacchi/accessori specificati dal fabbricante. 12. Usare solo con il carrello, stand, tripode, supporto o tavolo specificato dal fabbricante o venduto con l'apparato. Quando si usa un carrello, fare attenzione quando si sposta per evitare danni dovuti alla caduta dell'apparecchio. 13. Scollegare l'apparecchio in caso di temporali o quando non si utilizza l'unità per un lungo periodo di tempo. 14. Fare riferimento al servizio di assistenza autorizzata per ottenere un servizio qualificato. Il servizio di assistenza è necessario quando l'apparecchio subisce qualsiasi tipo di danno, come danni al cavo di alimentazione o alla spina, danni dovuti a infiltrazioni di acqua o di altri oggetti all'interno dell'apparecchio, o se lo stesso è stato esposto a pioggia o umidità, non funziona normalmente, o ha subito una caduta. 15.

Non esporre il presente apparecchio a gocciolamenti o spruzzi ed assicurarsi che nessun oggetto pieno di liquidi, come per esempio un bicchiere, venga situato su di esso. 16. Per scollegare completamente questo apparecchio dall'alimentazione AC principale, scollegare la spina dell'alimentazione dalla presa AC. 17. La spina principale dell'alimentazione deve essere sempre disponibile. 18. Non esporre le batterie a calore eccessivo come la luce del sole, fuoco o simili. Il simbolo del fulmine in un triangolo equilatero serve ad avvisare l'utente della presenza di "tensione pericolosa" non isolata presente "nel prodotto che potrebbe essere di una grandezza sufficiente a costituire pericolo di choc elettrico alle persone.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

[CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

Il punto esclamativo inserito in un triangolo serve ad avvisare l'utente della presenza di importanti istruzioni di funzionamento e manutenzione nel manuale allegato al prodotto. La spia lampeggiante con la freccia all'interno di un triangolo ha lo scopo di avvisare l'utente della presenza di "tensione pericolosa" non isolata all'interno della scatola del prodotto che può essere di sufficiente grandezza da costituire un rischio di scossa elettrica per le persone.

Il punto esclamativo all'interno di un triangolo ha lo scopo di avvisare l'utente della presenza di importanti istruzioni d'uso e di manutenzione (assistenza) nella documentazione che accompagna il prodotto. ATTENZIONE: Per ridurre il rischio di incendio o choc elettrici, non esporre il prodotto alla pioggia o all'umidità. Sollicitez à votre mairie des informations concernant les systèmes de collecte disponibles. Si des appareils électriques sont éliminés dans des décharges ou des dépotoirs, des substances dangereuses peuvent s'infiltrer dans la nappe phréatique pour entrer dans la chaîne alimentaire, et affecter votre santé et votre bien-être. Cuando se cambian viejas unidades con unas nuevas, el vendedor esta obligado recoger su vieja unidad.

*Declaración FCC y advertencia Este equipo ha sido comprobado y cumple los límites de un dispositivo digital de clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las normas FCC. Dichos límites han sido diseñados para proporcionar protección contra interferencias nocivas en una instalación doméstica. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza según las instrucciones, puede provocar interferencias nocivas en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía alguna de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo provocara interferencias nocivas a la recepción de radio o televisión (lo cual puede determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo), el usuario puede intentar corregir las interferencias adoptando una de las siguientes medidas: **LAS MODIFICACIONES NO APROVADAS EXPRESAMENTE POR EL FABRICANTE PUEDEN ANULAR LA AUTORIDAD DEL USUARIO PARA UTILIZAR EL EQUIPO BAJO LAS NORMAS FCC.***

Este producto debe ser alimentado con una unidad de alimentación, marcada con "Limited Power Source", "LPS" y "Class II" en la unidad, y con una salida nominal de 12 V DC, 3A. T° 35° C. Especificaciones técnicas Modelo Creature III Potencia System 25 vatios de THD 1% Satellite 5 vatios por satélite a 1% THD Subwoofer 15 vatios de 1% THD Dimensiones Satellites Subwoofer Ancho 75mm / 3" 230mm / 9" Profundidad 75mm / 3" 230mm / 9" Altura 70mm / 2-3/4" 230mm / 9" Impedancia de entrada >5k ohmios Relación señal-ruido >70dB Respuesta en frecuencia 45Hz – 20kHz Sensibilidad máxima 300mV para la potencia nominal de entrada Consumo máximo 80 vatios Aprobaciones UL/CUL/CE Las características, especificaciones y apariencia están sujetas a modificaciones sin previo aviso. Harman Consumer Group, Inc. 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 USA Diseñado en EE.UU. Fabricado en China www.jbl.com ©2009 Harman International Industries, Incorporated. Todos los derechos reservados.

JBL y Creature son marcas de Harman International Industries, Incorporated, registrada en los Estados Unidos y/u otros países. Part. núm. 950-0276-001 Rev. B No deseche ningún dispositivo electrónico junto a los residuos habituales. Utilice los contenedores e instalaciones adecuadas para Pb la recogida de este tipo de materiales. Pb Mettersi in contatto con l'amministrazione pubblica per sapere se è disponibile un sistema di raccolta adeguato. Se le apparecchiature elettriche vengono disperse in discariche o depositi di rifiuti, potrebbe verificarsi una perdita di sostanze pericolose nelle acque sotterranee e terminare nella catena alimentare producendo un effetto dannoso per la salute ed il benessere. Non smaltire le apparecchiature elettriche insieme ai rifiuti generici; utilizzare la raccolta separata. Dichiarazioni e avvisi FCC Il presente apparecchio è stato testato ed è stato trovato conforme ai limiti di un dispositivo digitale di Classe B, indicati nella Parte 15 delle Norme FCC.

*Questi limiti sono destinati a fornire una protezione ragionevole contro interferenze pericolose in installazioni residenziali. L'apparecchio genera, usa e può irradiare energia di radio-frequenza e, se non è installato ed usato seguendo le istruzioni, potrebbe causare interferenze dannose per le comunicazioni radio. Se l'apparecchiatura dovesse causare interferenze dannose per la ricezione di radio o televisione (che possono essere determinate accendendo e spegnendo l'apparecchio) si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere l'interferenza seguendo una o più delle seguenti misure: **LE MODIFICHE NON ESPRESSAMENTE APPROVATE DAL FABBRICANTE POTREBBERO PRIVARE L'UTENTE DELLA POSSIBILITÀ DI FAR FUNZIONARE L'APPARECCHIO SECONDO LE NORME FCC.** Il presente prodotto è predisposto per essere alimentato con un alimentatore specifico, contrassegnato con l'indicazione "Limited Power Source", "LPS" e "Class II", e con un'uscita stimata di 12V DC, 3A min. Tma 35° C.*

Specifiche tecniche Modello Creature III Potenza di uscita, Sistema 25 watt totali a 1% THD Satellite 5 Watt per satellite a 1% THD Subwoofer 15 watt a 1% THD Dimensioni Satelliti Subwoofer Larghezza 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Profondità 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Altezza 70mm (2-3/4") 230mm (9") Impedenza in ingresso >5k Ohm Proporzione di rumore del segnale >70dB Risposta di frequenza 45Hz – 20kHz Sensibilità di ingresso 300mV per assorbimento uscita Consumo energetico massimo 80 Watt Approvato UL/CUL/CE Le prestazioni, le specifiche tecniche e l'apparenza potrebbero essere modificate senza preavviso. Harman Consumer Group, Inc. 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 USA Progettato negli USA/Fabbricato in Cina www.jbl.com ©2009 Harman International Industries, Incorporated.

Tutti i diritti sono riservati. JBL e Creature sono marchi registrati di Harman International Industries, Incorporated, registrato negli Stati Uniti e/o in altri paesi. N. del pezzo. 950-0276-001 Rev. B Deutsch Nederlands AKTIVE SATELLITEN-LAUTSPRECHER UND SUBWOOFER Kurzanleitung JBL® Creature® III nutzt die gesamte langDas Ausrufungszeichen in einem gleichschenkligen Dreieck Das aktive Lautsprechersystem jährige, technische Kompetenz und Erfahrung von JBL im Lautsprecherbau in vollem Umfang dazu, Ihnen ein Hörerlebnis auf Weltklasse-Niveau für Ihrem mobilen oder stationären PC zu ermöglichen.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

[CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

Durch den 3,5mm Mini – Klinken – Anschluss können Sie es mit einer großen Anzahl verschiedener Audio – Geräte verbinden. Der Einsatz proprietärer – Lautsprecher – Technik sorgt für abgründigen Bass, einen detailreichen Mitteltonbereich sowie kristallklare, samtweiche Höhen. Hinzu kommt eine integrierte Endstufe, die eine hohe Ausgangsleistung bereitstellt ohne dabei Verzerrungen zu erzeugen. Diese leistungsstarke Lautsprecher- / Verstärker-Kombi besticht durch hervorragende Klangeigenschaften – ganz egal ob Sie gerade Musik oder Nachrichten hören bzw.

die neuesten Computerspiele durchleben. ACTIEVE SATELLIET LUIDSPREKERS EN SUBWOOFER Beknopte Handleiding Het JBL® Creature® III actieve luidspreker systeem maakt de enorme ervaring van JBL in zowel professionele als consumenten audio beschikbaar voor gebruik met uw laptop of desktop computer voor een luister belevenis van wereldklasse. De 3.5mm mini stereo jack aansluiting maakt het ook mogelijk om de JBL® Duet™ II aan te sluiten op verschillende audio apparaten. Onze eigen Phoenix transducer technologie is hier toegepast om er zeker van te zijn dat de Duet II luidsprekers een diepe bas, kristalhelder midden en zijdezacht hoog produceren. Het Duet II systeem heeft een ingebouwde JBL versterker die speciaal is ontwikkeld voor een krachtig geluid met minimale vervorming. Deze sterke combinatie van weergever en versterker produceert een geweldige klank, ongeacht of u naar muziek luistert, naar het laatste nieuws of een spelletje speelt. Belangrijk Voor Uw Veiligheid 1. Lees deze aanwijzingen zorgvuldig. 2.

Bewaar ze op een veilige plaats. 3. Houd u aan alle adviezen. 4. Volg alle raadgevingen op.

5. Gebruik het apparaat niet in de nabijheid van water. 6. Schoonmaken uitsluitend met een droge doek. 7.

Blokkeer nooit de ventilatieopeningen. Houd u bij de installatie aan de aanwijzingen van de fabrikant. 8. Plaats het apparaat niet in de nabijheid van sterke warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren, kachels, stoven of andere apparatuur (zoals versterkers) die veel warmte produceren. 9. Verwijder nooit de beveiliging van een gepolariseerde of randaarde stekker. Een gepolariseerde stekker heeft twee platte pennen waarvan de een breder is dan de ander. Een randaarde stekker heeft twee pennen en een zijcontact. De brede pen en het zijcontact zijn bedoeld voor uw veiligheid. Past de stekker niet in uw stopcontact, raadpleeg dan een installateur.

10. Zorg dat er niet op het netsnoer kan worden getrapt en dat het niet kan beschadigen, vooral bij de stekker, contactdozen en op het punt waar het uit het apparaat komt. 11. Gebruik alleen toebehoren als door de fabrikant aangegeven. 12. Gebruik alleen stands, driepoten, beugels, tafels e.d. als door de fabrikant aangegeven. Bij gebruik van een rolwagen opletten dat het apparaat niet omkiept en schade of letsel veroorzaakt. 13.

Neem de stekker uit het stopcontact tijdens onweer en bij langdurige afwezigheid. 14. Laat alle service over aan een gekwalificeerde technicus. Service is noodzakelijk wanneer het apparaat of het netsnoer op enige manier is beschadigd, er water, vocht of een voorwerp in is terecht gekomen, het apparaat is blootgesteld aan regen of vocht, niet normaal functioneert of is gevallen. 15.

Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan spatwater of druppels en zet ook geen vazen met water o.i.d. op het apparaat. 16.

Om het apparaat volledig van het lichtnet te scheiden, neemt u de stekker uit het stopcontact. 17. Zorg dat u de netstekker altijd gemakkelijk kunt bereiken. 18.

Stel de batterijen niet bloot aan excessieve warmte, zonlicht, vuur o.i.d. De bliksemschicht in de gelijkzijdige driehoek waarschuwt de gebruiker voor de aanwezigheid van ongeïsoleerde gevaarlijke spanningen in het inwendige van het product die kunnen leiden tot elektrische schokken Het uitroepteken in de gelijkzijdige driehoek waarschuwt de gebruiker dat er bij de handleiding van het product belangrijke bedienings- en onderhoudsaanwijzingen (service) zijn

Pb Neem contact op met de plaatselijke autoriteiten voor informatie waar apparatuur kan worden ingeleverd. Wanneer elektrische apparaten worden weggegooid op de vuilstort of in de dump, kunnen gevaarlijke stoffen in het grondwater en in de voedselketen terecht komen met alle gevolgen voor de gezondheid. Bij het vervangen van oude apparatuur door nieuwe, is de leverancier wettelijk verplicht de oude apparatuur zonder betaling in te nemen voor verantwoorde verwerking.

kennzeichnet wichtige Hinweise für die Nutzung und Wartung Ihres Gerätes. Werp elektrische apparatuur niet weg bij het huisvuil; lever het in op de daarvoor aangewezen plaats. WARNUNG: Setzen Sie dieses Gerät keinem Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, um Stromschlag und/oder Feuer zu vermeiden. Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise 1. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch. 2. Heben Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung auf, um zu einem späteren Zeitpunkt darauf zurückgreifen zu können. 3. Alle Warnhinweise auf dem Produkt und in der Bedienungsanleitung müssen unbedingt beachtet werden. 4.

Befolgen Sie bitte unbedingt alle Bedien- und Gebrauchshinweise. 5. Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser. 6. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung nur ein weiches Tuch.

7. Schlitze und Öffnungen im Gehäuse dienen der Entlüftung und sorgen für zuverlässigen Betrieb. Daher dürfen sie nicht verstellt oder abgedeckt werden. Stellen Sie dieses Produkt so auf, wie vom Hersteller empfohlen. 8.

Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizstrahler, Heizkörper, Öfen oder anderen Geräten (einschließlich Endstufen) auf. 9. Nehmen Sie keinerlei Veränderungen am Stecker vor, die die Wirkungsweise des verpolungssicheren Steckers bzw. des SchukoStromanschlusses in Bezug auf deren Betriebssicherheit beeinträchtigt. Ein verpolungssicherer Stecker hat zwei unterschiedlich breite Kontakte. Der Schukostecker hat einen zusätzlichen Massekontakt - diese dient Ihrem Schutz. Sollten das mitgelieferte Kabel nicht in Ihre Steckdose passen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Elektriker. 10.

Netzleitungen sollte man immer so verlegen, dass niemand auf sie steigt und nicht durch irgendwelche Gegenstände eingeklemmt werden. Besonders vorsichtig sollte man mit Netzkabeln an der Stelle, wo das Kabel aus dem Gerät kommt, umgehen (Knick-Gefahr!).

11. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Zubehör, das der Hersteller empfiehlt. 12. Benutzen Sie ausschließlich fahrbare oder sonstige Untergestelle, dreibeinige Standfüße, Untersetzbügel oder Tische, die der Hersteller empfiehlt oder die diesem Produkt beiliegen. Verwenden Sie ein fahrbares Untergestell, müssen Sie darauf achten, dass dieses nicht umkippt und Verletzungen verursacht. 13. Trennen Sie diese Gerät während eines Gewitters oder einer längeren Zeitspanne, in der es nicht verwendet wird, von der Stromversorgung.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

14. Überlassen Sie bitte Reparaturen unbedingt qualifizierten Servicetechnikern. In folgenden Fällen müssen Sie das Gerät sofort von der Stromversorgung trennen und danach eine autorisierte Werkstatt aufsuchen: defektes Netzkabel oder Netzstecker, ins Gehäuse sind Gegenstände oder Flüssigkeiten eingedrungen, das Gerät wurde Regen oder Wasser ausgesetzt, das Gerät arbeitet nicht einwandfrei oder fiel herunter.

15. Schützen Sie dieses Gerät vor Spritzwasser. Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass keine Gefäße, die Flüssigkeiten enthalten (z.B. Vasen), auf dem Gerät abgesetzt werden.

16. Möchten Sie dieses Gerät vollständig vom Stromnetz trennen, müssen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose ziehen. 17. Sorgen Sie bitte dafür, dass der Stecker des Netzteils stets betriebsbereit ist. 18.

Setzen Sie Batterien keiner großen Hitze (z.B. direkte Sonneneinstrahlung oder Feuer) aus. Das Blitzsymbol in einem gleichschenkligen Dreieck warnt vor nicht isolierten Komponenten mit gefährlicher Stromspannung, die zu ernsthaften Personenschäden führen kann. Pb Fragen Sie ihre Gemeindeverwaltung nach den Standorten der Sammelstellen. Wenn elektrische Geräte unkontrolliert entsorgt werden, können während der Verwitterung gefährliche Stoffe ins Grundwasser und damit in die Nahrungskette gelangen, oder die Flora und Fauna auf Jahre vergiftet werden. Ersetzen Sie alte Komponenten durch neue, ist der Verkäufer gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet Ihr altes System kostenlos entgegenzunehmen und umweltgerecht zu entsorgen. Entsorgen Sie elektrische Geräte nicht im Hausmüll; nutzen Sie die Sammelstellen der Gemeinde. FCC VERKLARING EN WAARSCHUWING (USA) FCC Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnungen Dieses Gerät wurde ausführlich getestet: Es entspricht den Spezifikationen von Digitalgeräten der Klasse B und erfüllt die FCC-Vorschriften Teil 15. Diese Vorschriften wurden entwickelt, um vor schädlichen Interferenzen in einer Wohnumgebung schützen.

Das Gerät erzeugt und verwendet Frequenzen im Rundfunkbereich und kann diese möglicherweise auch abstrahlen. Bei falscher Aufstellung und Nichtbeachtung der in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Hinweise können erhebliche Beeinträchtigungen des Rundfunkempfangs auftreten. Sollte das Gerät den Rundfunkoder Fernsehempfang erheblich stören, (was Sie leicht feststellen können, indem Sie es währenddessen ein- und ausschalten), sollten Sie ruhig erst einmal selbst versuchen, die Störung zu beseitigen. Eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen können dabei helfen: JEDE TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNG, DIE VOM HERSTELLER NICHT AUSDRÜCKLICH FREIGEgeben WURDE, KANN ZUM ERLÖSCHEN DER BETRIEBSERLAUBNIS FÜHREN. Dieses Produkt wurde für den Betrieb mit einem als „Limited Power Source“, „LPS“ oder „Class II“ gekennzeichneten Netzteil konstruiert. Es muss 12 Volt Gleichspannung und mid. 3 A bereitstellen. Maximale Umgebungstemperatur (Tma): 35° C. Technische Daten Modell Creature III Leistung System 25 Watt (gesamt) bei 1% THD Satelliten 5 Watt pro Satellit bei 1% THD Subwoofer 15 Watt bei 1% THD Maße Satelliten Subwoofer Breite 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Tiefe 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Höhe 70mm (2-3/4") 230mm (9") Eingangsimpedanz >5 kOhm Rauschabstand >70 dB Frequenzbereich 45 Hz – 20 kHz Eingangsempfindlichkeit 300 mV bei Nennleistung (RMS) Max. Leistungsaufnahme 80 Watt Sicherheitszertifikate UL/CUL/CE Alle Leistungsmerkmale und Spezifikationen sowie das mechanische Design können sich ohne vorherige Ankündigung ändern.

Harman Consumer Group, Inc. 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 USA Entwickelt in den USA / Hergestellt in China www.jbl.com ©2009 Harman International Industries, Incorporated. Alle Rechte vorbehalten JBL und Creature sind Marken der Harman International Industries, Incorporated, eingetragen in den USA und anderen Ländern.

Teilenummer 950-0276-001 Rev. B Uit testen is gebleken dat deze apparatuur voldoet aan de eisen voor klasse B digitale apparatuur, conform Artikel 15 van de FCC regels. Deze grenzen zijn vastgelegd om een redelijke bescherming te bereiken tegen gevaarlijke interferentie in een woonkamersysteem.

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@Helpt dat niet, gebruik het apparaat dan op een andere locatie. @@@@Max.

@@@@@Harman Consumer Group, Inc. @@@@Alle rechten voorbehouden. @@@@Best.nr. 950-0276-001 Rev. @@@@@@@@@@@@@@2. Gem informationerne. 3. Overhold nøje alle advarsler. 4.

Følg alle instruksjoner. 5. Produktet må ikke benyttes tæt på vand. 6. Produktet må kun rengøres med en tør klud. 7. Ventilationshuller må ikke blokeres. Installation skal ske i henhold til producentens anvisninger. @@@@Vælg den retning som giver den bedste lydgenivelse. @@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@14.

Al service henvises til autoriseret værksted. @@@@Genstande som indeholder væske, f.eks. vaser, må aldrig placeres på eller ved produktet. @@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@Når gamle produkter udskiftes med nye, er forhandleren lovmæssigt forpligtet til at tage imod det gamle til bortskaffelse uden beregning.

Enkel inställningsguide JBL® Creature® III –högtalarsystem utnyttjar JBL:s omfattande audiohistoria både inom professionell och konsumentanvändning och ger dig en förstklassig upplevelse med din bärbara eller stationära dator. Med 3,5 mm ministereojacket kan du ansluta högtalare till många olika ljudkällor. Högtalarelement används för bra bas, högupplösning i mellanregistret och en mjuk diskantåtergivning. Creature III systemet har en inbyggd JBL förstärkare med hög uteffekt och låg distortion. Denna kombination av bra högtalarelement och förstärkare ger ett förstklassigt ljud vare sig du lyssnar på musik, vill höra de senaste nyheterna eller spelar de nyaste spelen.

Viktiga säkerhets instruktioner 1. Läs igenom instruktionerna. 2. Behåll instruktionerna. 3. Uppmärksamma alla varningar. 4. Följ instruktionerna. 5. Använd inte enheten nära vatten.

6. Rengör endast med torr trasa. 7. Blockera inga ventilationsöppningar. Installera enligt tillverkarens instruktioner. 8. Installeras inte i närheten av värmekällor som radiatorer, värmeelement, ugnar eller andra enheter (inklusive förstärkare) som avger värme. 9. Glöm inte att det finns en fördel med en jordad anslutning om produkten har en jordad kontakt. En vanlig kontakt har två stift, en jordad har en tredje kontakt yta, denna kontaktyta är för att ansluta en jordförbindelse mellan produkten och ditt vägguttag.

Om den medföljande kontakten inte passar i ditt uttag, rådgör med en elektriker för att ersätta det felaktiga uttaget.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

[CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

10. Se till så att nätkabeln är placerad så att man inte kan trampa på eller klämma den. Detta gäller speciellt vid kontakter och uttag där nätsladden ansluts.

11.

Använd bara tillbehör enligt tillverkarens specifikationer. 12 Använd bara fästen och stativ som tillverkaren rekommenderar. Om du använder en vagn var försiktig vid flyttning av densamma, så att inga skador uppstår på grund av att produkten välter. 13. Koppla ur enheten vid åskväder eller om den inte ska användas under lång tid.

14. Låt all service utföras av kvalificerad servicetekniker. Service krävs då enheten skadats på något sätt, t ex strömkabeln eller kontakten är skadad, vätska har spillts ut över enheten, enheten har exponerats för regn eller fukt, enheten inte fungerar som den ska eller har tappats i golvet. 15. Undvik att placera produkten så att den kommer nära fukt eller vätska. Se till så att inga föremål fyllda med vätska, t ex vaser, är placerade på enheten. 16. Om du vill koppla ifrån produkten helt från nätanlutningen, ta ur nätkabeln från enheten. 17. Nätkabeln kan vara kvar ansluten till vägguttaget.

18. Exponera inte batterier för hög värme som direkt solljus, eld eller liknande. Blixtsymbolen med en pil i änden, i en liksidig triangel, är för att varna användare för icke isolerad "farlig spänning" på enhetens hölje som kan vara av sådan kraft att det innebär en risk för elektrisk stöt.

@@@Max. rumstemperatur 35 grader C. @Harman Consumer Group, Inc. @Alla rättigheter förbehållna. JBL och Creature är varumärken inom Harman International Industries Incorporated som är registrerad i USA och/eller andra länder. Produktnummer 950-0276-001 Rev. BA Elektriske apparater må ikke indgå i almindeligt usorteret husholdningsaffald: brug separate opsamlingsfaciliteter.

Kasta aldrig utjätta elektroniska produkter med vanligt hushållsavfall; lämna dem till en återvinningsstation. FCC ERKLÆRING OG ADVARSEL Dette apparat opfylder betingelserne i afsnit 15 i FCC regelsættet. Disse regler er beregnet på at yde rimelig beskyttelse mod skadelig indstråling ved installation i bolig. Apparatet genererer, anvender og udstråler radiofrekvens energi. Hvis installation ikke sker i henhold til instruktionerne, kan der opstå skadelige forstyrrelser af radiokommunikation.

Dog ydes der ingen garanti for at forstyrrelser ikke vil forekomme i en given installation. Hvis udstyret skaber skadelige forstyrrelser ved radio- eller TV-modtagelse (kontrolleres ved at tænde og slukke udstyret), opfordres brugeren til at fjerne forstyrrelserne på en eller flere af følgende måder:

MODIFIKATIONER, SOM IKKE ER UDTRYKKELIGT GODKENDT AF PRODUCENTEN, KAN ANNULLERE BRUGERENS RET TIL AT BETJENE UDSTYRET IFØLGE FCC REGELSÆTTET. Produktet er beregnet til strømforsyning via en godkendt strømadaptor med 12V DC udgangsspænding, min. 3 A, Max. rumtemperatur 35 grader C.

Tekniske Specifikationer Model Creature III Forstærkereffekt System 25 Watt total v. 1% harm. forvr. Satellit 5 Watt per satellit v. 1% harm. forvr. Subwoofer 15 Watt v. 1% harm. forvr. Mål Satellitter Subwoofer Bredde 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Dybde 75mm (3") 230mm (9") Højde 70mm (2-3/4") 230mm (9") Indgangsimpedans >5 kOhm Signal-Støj Forhold >70dB Frekvensgang 45Hz – 20kHz Indgangsfølsomhed 300mV for nominal effekt Max.

Strømförbruk 80 Watt Godkendelser UL/CUL/CE Der forbeholdes ret til ændring af beskrivelse, specifikationer og udseende uden varsel. Harman Consumer Group, Inc. 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 USA Designed i USA/Produceret i Kina www.jbl.com ©2009 Harman International Industries, Incorporated. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes. JBL og Creature varemærker tilhører Harman International Industries, Incorporated, registreret i USA og/eller andre lande. Part No. 950-0276-001 Rev. B produkten.

WARNING: För att minska risken för eldsvåda eller elektriska stötar, utsätt aldrig enheten för regn eller fukt. NORSK SUOMI AKTIVE SATELLITT HØYTTALERE OG SUBWOOFER Enkel installasjonsguide JBL Creature III aktivt høyttalersystem forlenger den omfattende lydarven til JBL i markedene for profesjonelle og forbrukere, og gir deg en lytteropplevelse i verdensklasse for bruk med din bærbare eller stasjonære datamaskin. Den stereo Minijack-pluggen på 3,5mm lar deg også koble til et mangfold av lydenheter. Proprietær transduserteknologi har blitt brukt for å forsikre at Creature III systemet tilbyr flott bass, en krystallklar mellomtone-lytelse og silkemyk diskant. For å hjelpe til med å oppnå dette, har Creature III -systemet en innebygd JBL-forsterker som er designet for å gi høy effekt med minimal forvrengning.

Denne kraftige transduser- og forsterkerkombinasjonen gir flott lyd, enten du hører på musikk, sjekker de siste nyhetene, eller nyter de nyeste spillene. ® ® Ammattimaista ja kuluttajaystävällistä äänentoistoperinnettä tuomalla maailmanluokan kuuntelukokemukset koti- tai kannettavan koneesi ulottuville. 3.5 mm ministereokaapeli mahdollistaa yhdistettävyyden myös muihin äänentoistolaitteisiin. Creature III system -kaiuttimien tehokkaasta bassontoistosta, kristallin kirkaista keskitaajuuksista ja silkkisistä korkeista äänistä pitää huolen JBL:n oma Phoenix-bassovahvistin.

Tämän lisäksi Creature III system :ssa on sisääänrakennettu JBL-vahvistin, joka mahdollistaa suuren äänen voimakkuuden ilman äänen säröytymistä. Tämä tehokas vahvistinyhdistelmä takaa mahtavan äänentoiston, haluatpa sitten kuunnella musiikkia, katsella uutisia tai pelata uusimpia pelejä. Turvaohjeet 1. Lue nämä ohjeet 2. Säilytä nämä ohjeet 3. Huomioi kaikki varoitukset 4. Seuraa kaikkia ohjeita 5. Älä käytä laitetta veden lähellä 6. Puhdista vain kuivalla liinalla 7. Älä peitä ilmanvaihtokanavia.

Asenna almistajan ohjeiden v mukaisesti. 8. Älä asenna veden tai lämmönlähteiden, kuten pattereiden, lämmittimien, hellojen tai muiden laitteiden, lähellä.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

[CREATURE III user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

9. Älä unohda polarisoidun tai maadoitetun istokkeen tarkoitusta. p Polarisoitulla pistokkeella on kaksi piikkiä, joista toinen on leveämpi. Maadoitetussa pistokkeessa on kaksi piikkiä ja kolmas maadoitushaara. Leveä piikki tai haara on sinun turvallisuutesi vuoksi. Jos mukana levat pistokkeet eivät sovi pistorasiaasi, kysy sähkömieheltä korvaavaa pistoketta. 10.

Suojaa virtajohtoa sen päälle astumiselta tai puristumiselta, erityisesti pistokkeiden, jalkajohtojen ja kohdalla sekä kohdalla, josta johto eroaa laitteesta. 11. Käytä vain valmistajan spesifioimia liitteitä/lisävarusteita. 12. Käytä ainoastaan valmistajan äärittelemää tai laitteen mukana myytävää kääryä, jalustaa, tripodia, kannatinta tai pöytää.

Käytettäessä kääryä, ole varovainen liikuttaessasi kääryä/laitteyhdistelmää välttyäksesi kaatumisesta seuraavilta onnettomuuksilta. 13. Ota tämän laitteen pistoke pois pistorasiasta ukkosilmalla ja kun sitä ei käytetä pitkään aikaan. 14. Viittaa kaikki huolto koulutetuille uoltohenkilöille.

Huoltoa tarvitaan, h kun laite on vahingoittunut millä tavalla tahansa, kuten irtajohto v tai pistoke on vahingoittunut, päälle on kaatunut nestettä tai muita tavaroita, laite on altistunut sateelle tai kosteudelle, se ei toimi normaalisti, tai se on pudotettu. 15. Älä altista tätä laitetta pisaroinnille tai loiskeille ja varmista, ettei mitään nesteillä täytettyä astiaa, kuten vaaseja, ole asetettu aitteen l päälle. 16. Kytkeäksesi tämän laitteen täysin verkkovirrasta, irroita virtalähdejohdon istoke pistorasiasta. p 17. Virtalähdejohdon verkkovirtapistoke voi pysyä valmiiksi käytettävänä. 18. Älä altista paristoja tai akkuja auringonpaisteelle, tulelle tai muulle kuumuudelle. Kolmion sisällä oleva salamatus osoittaa, että laitteen sisällä on eristämättömiä kohtia, joiden suuri jännite saattaa aiheuttaa vaarallisen sähköiskun.

Kolmion sisällä oleva huutomerkki osoittaa, että pakkauksessa on erityisen tärkeitä käyttö- tai huolto-ohjeita kohteeseen liittyen. VAROITUS: Älä altista laitetta sateelle tai muulle kosteudelle, sillä ne saattavat aiheuttaa tulipalon tai sähköiskun. ® ® Pb Kontakt lokale myndigheter for informasjon vedrørende innsamlingsordninger tilgjengelige. Hvis elektriske apparater blir kastet på fyllplasser eller søppelhauger, kan farlige stoffer lekke ut i grunnvannet og komme inn i næringskjeden, som kan skade din helse og velvære. Ved å erstatte gamle apparater med nye, forhandleren er juridisk forpliktet til å ta tilbake den gamle enheten for disposisjon gratis. Kast ikke elektriske apparater som usortert avfall; bruk separate innsamlingsordninger. Viktige sikkerhetsanvisninger 1. Les disse anvisningene. 2. Oppbevar disse anvisningene.

3. Respekter alle advarslene. 4. Følg alle anvisningene. 5.

Bruk ikke dette apparatet nær vann. 6. Rengjøres kun med en tørr klut. 7. Blokker ikke ventilasjonsåpningene.

Må installeres i henhold til produsentens anvisninger. 8. Må ikke installeres nær varmekilder som radiatorer, varmeovner, komfyrer eller andre apparater (inkludert forsterkere) som produserer varme. 9. Handlinger som reduserer sikkerhetsintensjonen i det polariserte støpslet eller jordstøpslet må ikke utføres. Et polarisert støpsel har to plugger, den ene bredere enn den andre. Et jordet støpsel har to plugger og en tredje jordingsplugg. Den brede pluggen eller den tredje pluggen er der med tanke på din sikkerhet. Dersom pluggene ikke passer inn i stikkkontakten, ta kontakt med en elektriker for å bytte den gamle kontakten. 10.

Beskytt strømledningen slik at den ikke trækkes på eller kommer i klem, særlig støpslene, skjøteledninger og der hvor ledningene går ut fra apparatet. 11. Bruk kun tilbehør/ekstraustyr spesifisert av produsenten. 12. Må kun benyttes med mobil enhet, reol, trefot, beslag eller bord som spesifisert av produsent eller solgt med apparatet. Når en mobil enhet benyttes, vær forsiktig når enheten/ apparatet flyttes slik at den ikke velter og forårsaker personskade. 13. Trekk ut støpslet ved tordenvær eller hvis apparatet ikke benyttes i lengre perioder. 14. All service må utføres av kvalifisert personell.

Service er nødvendig når apparatet har blitt skadet, for eksempel dersom strømledningen eller støpslet er skadet, ved væskesøl eller hvis en gjenstand har falt inn i apparatet, hvis apparatet har blitt utsatt for regn eller fuktighet, ikke fungerer normalt eller har falt i gulvet. 15. Apparatet må ikke utsettes for drypp eller sprut, og sørg for at ingen væskefylte gjenstander som for eksempel vaser plasseres på apparatet. 16. For å koble apparatet fullstendig fra strømførselen, trekk støpslet ut fra stikkkontakten.

17. Støpslet på strømledningen må alltid være i god stand. 18. Batteriene må ikke utsettes for ekstrem varme fra for eksempel sol, brann eller liknende. Symbolet med et lynlimt og en pil i en likesidet trekant benyttes for å varsle brukeren om uisolert "farlig spenning" rundt produktet som kan være kraftig nok til å utgjøre en risiko for elektrisk støt mot mennesker.

Utropstegnet i en likesidet trekant har til hensikt å varsle brukeren om viktige drifts- og vedlikeholdsmessige (servicerelaterte) anvisninger i håndbøkene som leveres med FCC Erklæring og Advarsel Dette utstyret har blitt testet og funnet å være i samsvar med grensene for en Klasse B digitale enhet, i henhold til Del 15 av FCC Reglene. Disse grensene er utviklet for å gi rimelig beskyttelse mot skadelig forstyrrelse i en boliginstallasjon. Dette utstyret genererer, bruker og kan utstråle radiofrekvens, og hvis det ikke installeres og brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene, kan det forårsake skadelige forstyrrelser på radiokommunikasjoner. Det er imidlertid ingen garanti for at forstyrrelser ikke vil oppstå i en bestemt installasjon. Hvis dette utstyret forårsaker skadelig forstyrrelse for radio eller TV-mottak (som kan bestemmes ved å slå utstyret av og på), oppfordres brukeren til å prøve å rette opp forstyrrelsen av ett eller flere av følgende tiltak: ENDRINGER SOM UTTRYKKELEG IKKE ER GODKJENT AV FABRIKANTEN KAN UGYLDIGGJØRE BRUKERENS MYNDIGHET TIL Å BRUKE UTSTYRET UNDER FCC REGLER.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JBL](#)

[CREATURE III user guide](#)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3930761>

